## 504143852 12/13/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4183698

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| FREDERIC BOEUF | 12/02/2016     |
| CHARLES BAUDOT | 11/28/2016     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | STMICROELECTRONICS (CROLLES 2) SAS |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 850, RUE JEAN MONNET               |
| City:           | CROLLES                            |
| State/Country:  | FRANCE                             |
| Postal Code:    | F-38926                            |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15377848 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)999-3514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-999-3000

**Email:** rmcgee@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: GWS-ST-EP GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECTION Address Line 2: 2021 MCKINNEY AVE., SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2237

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 140649-1185          |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ANDRE M. SZUWALSKI   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Andre M. Szuwalski/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/13/2016           |

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=140649\_1185\_SignedAssn#page1.tif source=140649\_1185\_SignedAssn#page2.tif source=140649\_1185\_SignedAssn#page3.tif source=140649\_1185\_SignedAssn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040727 FRAME: 0806

504143852

#### ASSIGNMENT

| Application Number:  | Filed Concurrently Herewith or Filed onUS Serial No. | , 2016, as   |
|----------------------|--|--------------|
| Application Country/ |  |              |
| Application Title:   | INTEGRATED PHOTONIC DEVICE WITH IMPROCOUPLING        | OVED OPTICAL |
| Assignee: STMicroe   | lectronics (Crolles 2) SAS                           |              |
|                      | pany, corporation, or juristic entity of: FRANCE     |              |
| Assignee's principal | place of business:                                   |              |
|                      | et, Crolles, F-38926, FRANCE                         |              |

I, the below identified and undersigned inventor or co-inventor, as the case may be, of residence listed below, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions for which the above identified patent application is made and describes (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights"), together with any and all patents or patent applications anywhere worldwide to which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly claims priority, including but not limited to provisional applications thereof, or for which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, together with all existing and/or future continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, registrations, and foreign counterparts of any item in any of the foregoing, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement thereof, together with all rights worldwide in the Patent Rights; said entire right, title, and interest, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its legal representatives, successors, and assigns to the full end of the term for which the aforementioned rights may be granted anywhere in the world.

I hereby further agree to assist in and execute all documents needed now or in the future to perfect, obtain, and secure the aforementioned rights to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, for any jurisdiction in the world. At the expense of Assignee, or its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, I agree to assist in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to enforce the aforementioned rights in any and all countries and regions worldwide.

I hereby grant Assignee, along with the following Assignee representatives, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document any place in the world: All practitioners at Customer Number 117381.

ST Döcket Number: 15-GR3-0708US01

I

Gardere01 - 96653627.1

If there are co-inventors listed below, the signatures of all the inventors need not appear on the same page, and each inventor may sign this Assignment in multiple counterparts, such that each separately signed counterpart of this Assignment constitutes an original Assignment for the inventor(s) that signed such counterpart.

| Inventor Name    | Residence<br>(City, State, Country)            | Inventor Signature | Date Signed |
|------------------|--|--------------------|-------------|
| Frederic B()E1/F | 5, rue de la Lunette<br>Le Versond 38420<br>FR | -54                | 0632.29     |
| Charles BAUDOT   | 446 Route de Montfort<br>Lumbio 38660<br>FR    | and -              | 28.11.2016  |

ST Docket Number: 15-GR3-0708US01

Garderedt - 9565362v t

**PATENT** 

REEL: 040727 FRAME: 0808

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

| Title of<br>Invention   | INTEGRATED PHOTONIC DEVICE WITH IMPROVED OPTICAL COUPLING  |  |
|---|--|--|
| As the belo   | w named inventor. I heraby declare that:   |  |
| This declaration The attached application, or is directed to:   |  |  |
|   | United States application or PCT international application number  |  |
|   | filed on   |  |
| The above-i   | dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.   |  |
| I believe tha   | t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  |  |
| I heraby ack<br>by fine or im   | nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.                     |  |
|   | WARNING:   |  |
| Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. |  |  |
| LEGAL N   | ME OF INVENTOR   |  |
| Inventor:   | Frederic BOEUF Date (Optional): 12/02/2016   |  |
|   | (Attorney Docket No. 140649-1185)  |  |
| Note: An appl<br>Use an addition  | ication data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form,<br>anal PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor: |  |

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gethering, preparing, and submitting the completes application from to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon this individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, out 1-800-910-9199 and select option 2:

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

| Title of<br>Invention  | INTEGRATED PHOTONIC DEVICE WITH IMPROVED OPTICAL COUPLING   |
|--|---|
| As the belo  | w named inventor, I hereby declare that:  |
| This declar  |   |
|  | United States application or PCT international application number   |
|  | filed on  |
| The above-i  | identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.   |
| I believe tha  | t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.   |
| I hereby ack<br>by fine or im  | snowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 prisonment of not more than five (5) years; or both.  |
|  | WARNING:  |
| contribute to<br>(other than a<br>to support a<br>petitioners/a<br>USPTO. Pe<br>application (<br>patent. Furt<br>referenced in | oblicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may dentity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers a check of credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, pplicants should consider reducting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the attitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a hermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms ubmitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. |
| LEGAL NA   | AME OF INVENTOR   |
| Inventor:  | Charles BAUDOT Date (Optional):   |
| Signature:   | (Attaches 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10   |
| Note: An appl<br>Use an addition   | ication da(a sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, and PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor:  |

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patentand Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2,

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/13/2016 REEL: 040727 FRAME: 0810